State of New Mexico S'E@&AM%Q%%TY County of Sierra

Lo W hiteheaid
f ounry (lerk
§ TR0 0840

Traviv Da
( Matremen
AR [ FERIE

¢ andace € have:
¢ earnty I reasurer
ST RIS

W illiems Huphin
{ ommissioner
§75-8Ve8-0218

Jumws Pavin
Viichael Huston

Vice-€ hatrinin

€ winiry A ssessor 7 K94-8218
§75.K04- 2589 1712 Dare
Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901
Tom Pesiak Jine Baker

‘robate Judge
’_r:,_ e Judg Veber 1 aughn ¢ ounn Manager
STN R0 -

ST N0L-62 8 vodiwe STR-ROY-954K fur

€ ounty Sheriff
§TI-R94.9)5%0

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SIERRA COUNTY, NEW NEXICO
Resolution No. 2025-22

Indigent Claims
WHEREAS, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners has received Indigent Hospital and Medical
Claim request for those persons unable to make proper restitution for Medical Services in the amount of

8349.64

WHEREAS, the Sierra County Board of Commissioners desire to provide for the equitable and
reasonable payment of claims, and:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby approve
payment to those Indigent Hospital Claims in the amount of:

Sole community Providers in the amount of 7075.28

$165.00

Board of County Commissioners
Sierra County. NM

ﬂﬂ 4 Wi oad

AMY WH{TEHEAD
SIERRA COUNTY CLERK

SIERRA COUNTY INDIGENT HEALTH CARE



RESOLUTION NO.__2025-22

CLAIMS APPROVED FOR $7075.28

VENDOR# 5616 CHETAH SHIVARAM DDS
VENDOR# 1200 COUNTY OF SOCORRO
VENDOR# 3464 CONCORD RADIOLOGY
VENDOR# 3147 DEMING CLINIC

VENDOR# 2775 LUNA COUNTY DETENTION
VENDOR# 2853 MIMBRES MEMORIAL

VENDOR# 3281 Sierra Vista Hospital

lotal

2

I

|

$1116.02
$ 165.00
$151.81
1'% 13036
I $ 105011
1$62.17

11'%4399.8|

7075.28



IHS Source Totals Report
Issued 03/06/25 County Of Sierra
Batch Dates 03/18/2025 through 03/18/2025
For Vendor: All Vendors

Source Description Amount Billed Amount Paid
01 Jail - Physician Services 277.04 130.36
02 Jail - In House Inmate Service 1.215.11 1,215.11
04 Jail - Hospital Out-Patient 7,708.60 4,461.98
05 Jail - Lab/X-Ray 486.00 151.81
07 Jail - Dental 1.126.64 1,116.02
Expenditures 10,813.39 7.075.28
Reimb/Adjustments
Grand Total 10,813.39 7,075.28



IHS
Issued 03/06/25

Amount Paid to Vendors

County Of Sierra

Batch Dates 03/18/25-03/18/25

Page 1

VN % of
Total Total Grand Unique Avg. Cost
Vendor # Name Claims Amt Paid Total Clients Per Client
5616 Chetah Shivaram Dds 5 1,116.02 15.8% 5 223.20
5464 Concord Radiology 1 151.81 2.1% 1 151.81
1200 County Of Socorro 1 165.00 2.3% 1 165.00
5147 Deming Clinic Corp 1 130.36 1.8% 1 130.36
2775 Luna County Detention Center 1 1,050.11 14.8% 1 1,050.11
2853 Mimbres Memorial Hospital 1 62.17 0.9% 1 62.17
3281 Sierra Vista Hospital 13 4,399.81 62.2% 9 488 .87
Grand Total: 21 7,075.28  100.0% 17 416.19



